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11.5 mm 
(7/16 inch)
11.5毫米
（7/16英寸）

11.5公厘
（7/16英吋）

11.5 밀리미터
(7/16 인치)
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1 LCD (liquid crystal display)
1 Number of the selected stitch
2 Presser foot to be used
3 Stitch length (mm)
4 Stitch width (mm)
2 Stitch selection keys
3 Stitch length adjustment key
4 Stitch width adjustment key
5 Utility stitch indicator
6 Utility stitch key
7 Character stitch indicator
8 Character stitch key
9 Sewing speed controller
0 Needle position button
A Reverse/reinforcement stitch button
B Start/stop button

1 LCD（液晶显示器）
1 所选针迹编号
2 要使用的压脚
3 针迹长度（毫米）
4 针迹宽度（毫米）

2 针迹选择键

3 针迹长度调整键

4 针迹宽度调整键

5 实用针迹指示灯

6 实用针迹键

7 文字针迹指示灯

8 文字针迹键

9 缝制速度控制器

0 针位置按钮

A 反向/加固针迹按钮

B 开始/停止按钮

1 LCD（液晶顯示螢幕）
1 所選針趾編號
2 要使用的壓布腳
3 針趾長度(公厘)
4 針趾寬度(公厘)
2 針趾選擇鍵
3 針趾長度調整鍵
4 針趾寬度調整鍵
5 實用針趾指示燈
6 實用針趾鍵
7 文字針趾指示燈
8 文字針趾鍵
9 縫紉速度控制器
0 車針位置按鈕
A 迴針/原地止針按鈕
B 手控停動按鈕

1 LCD(액정 표시 장치)
1 선택한 바느질 수
2 사용할 노루발
3 바느질 길이(밀리미터)
4 바느질 너비(밀리미터)

2 바느질 선택 키

3 바느질 길이 조정 키

4 바느질 너비 조정 키

5 실용 바느질 표시등

6 실용 바느질 키

7 문자 바느질 표시등

8 문자 바느질 키

9 재봉 속도 제어기

0 바늘 위치지정 버튼

A 역/보강 바느질 버튼

B 시작/정지 버튼
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■Operation keys and LCD
操作鍵和LCD

操作键和LCD
작동 키 및 LCD

Preparing the bobbin thread
準備底線

准备底线
밀실 준비
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5 cm 
(2 inches)
5厘米

（2英寸）

5公分
（2英吋）

5 센티미터
(2 인치)
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- Quick-set bobbin
- Needle threader
- Fast bobbin winding system
Refer to the operation manual 
for detailed instruction.

Be sure to first read the “IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS” in the Operation Manual. 
Refer to the Operation Manual for detailed instruction.

请务必先阅读使用说明书中的“安全须知”。
有关详细说明，请参阅使用说明书。

請首先閱讀使用說明書中的“安全須知”。
關於詳細指示，請參閱使用說明書。

반드시 작동 설명서의 "중요 안전 수칙"을 먼저 읽으세요. 
자세한 내용은 작동 설명서를 참조하세요.

Upper threading 
穿上線

面线穿线
윗실 끼우기

Quick Reference Guide 
快速操作指南
快速導覽手冊
빠른 설정가이드

EN

SC

TC

KO

■List of stitches / 针迹列表 / 針趾清單 / 바느질 목록

■Useful Features / 有用的功能 / 實用功能 / 유용한 기능

- 快装梭芯
- 穿线器
- 快速梭芯绕线系统

有关详细说明，请参阅
使用说明书。

- 快速設定梭子
- 穿線器
- 快速梭子捲線系統
關於詳細指示，請參閱
使用說明書。

- 신속한 얼레 장착
- 바늘 실 꿰는 도구
- 빠른 얼레 감기 시스템

자세한 내용은 작동 
설명서를 참조하세요.
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